Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly 2008 Session

FISCAL AND POLICY NOTE

House Bill 1031 Economic Matters (Prince George's County Delegation)

Education, Health, and Environmental

Affairs

Prince George's County - Alcoholic Beverages - Salaries of Inspectors PG 313-08

This bill requires that alcoholic beverages inspectors of the Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners receive an annual salary of \$10,900.

The bill takes effect July 1, 2008.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: Prince George's County expenditures would increase by \$32,200 annually beginning in FY 2009. Revenues would not be affected.

Small Business Effect: None.

Analysis

Current Law: The Prince George's County Council pays all expenses of the board of license commissioners upon the submission of an annual budget. Compensation for alcoholic beverages inspectors in Prince George's County is at the discretion of the County Council.

Local Fiscal Effect: Prince George's County expenditures would increase by \$32,200 annually beginning in fiscal 2009 by setting the salary of the alcoholic beverages inspectors at \$10,900. Prince George's County advises that the board has 32 inspectors

with the current salary set at \$9,976. The estimate reflects the increase in salary and associated fringe benefits

Additional Information

Prior Introductions: None.

Cross File: None.

Information Source(s): Prince George's County, Department of Legislative Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 14, 2008

ncs/hlb

Analysis by: Evan M. Isaacson Direct Inquiries to:

(410) 946-5510 (301) 970-5510